Innovative Communication Solutions
© Copyright Norsat International Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
    Final product may not be as illustrated. The information contained herein does not constitute part of any order or contract.
2021/03/24 DOC-000170 Rev H
ATOMBKUG040 ATOMBKUG080
Input Voltage + 18V to + 56V DC via power connector
Power Consumption 195 W max. 370 W max.
Power Connector MIL-26482 Series 1 receptacle
Shell Size 12, 4 Pins
58-533723-04P
Input (waterproof)	 Type N Connector (50 Ohm)
Output (waterproof)	 WR-75 waveguide grooved
M&C Interface RS-485 & RS-232
Ethernet
Dimensions (L x W x H)
max (With Fan)
160 mm x 95 mm x 166 mm
(6.59 in x 3.74 in x 6.51 in)
Dimensions (L x W x H)
max (Without Fan)
168 mm x 85 mm x 80 mm
(6.59 in x 3.35 in x 3.16 in)
Weight (With Fan)   < 2.8 kg (6.2 lb)
Weight (Without Fan) < 2.3 kg (5.1 lb)
Operating Temperature -40 to +60°C (Psat)
-40 to +71°C (Plin)
Storage Temperature -50 to +80°C
Humidity 100% condensing
Enclosed Accessories Screws, Gasket, M&C Connector, Power Connector
BUC GaN
KU-BAND 40W 80W
ATOMBKUG
SPECIFICATIONS
ATOMBKUG040 ATOMBKUG080
Linear Power* (Plin) 43 dBm min. 46 dBm min.
Output Power (Psat) 46 dBm min. 49 dBm min.
Phase Noise (SSB) max. -73 dBc/Hz at 1kHz
-83 dBc/Hz at 10kHz
-93 dBc/Hz at 100kHz
-103 dBc/Hz at 1MHz
Linear Gain (BUC) 60 dB min., 70 dB max.
Gain Flatness:	 Over Full Band
	 Over Any 40 MHz
	 Over Temperature
≤ 6.0 dB p-p
≤ 1.5 dB p-p
≤ 3.0 dB p-p
Output Spurious: In-Band
	 Out-of-Band
≤ -60 dBc
≤ -60 dBc
Noise Power Density -90 dBm/Hz in Tx
-144 dBm/Hz in Rx
Input VSWR 2.0 : 1 max.
Output VSWR 2.6 : 1 max.
MIL-STD-810 Compliant
@Plin
FREQUENCY BANDS
S: Standard E: Extended
Transmit Frequency (GHz) 14.0 - 14.5 13.75 - 14.5
L.O. Frequency (GHz) 13.05 12.80
IF Frequency (MHz) 950 - 1450 950 - 1700
HOW TO ORDER
ATOMBKUG080S1FIP
COOLING	 1: Internal Fan
	 2: External Baseplate
BAND	 S: Standard
	 E: Extended
ATOM SERIES
B: BUC G: GaN
KU: Ku-Band POWER
BLANK: No Add-on
OPTIONAL ADD-ONS (80W only):
F: EMI/EMC Filter
I: Internal Reference
P: Surge Protection
FI: EMI/EMC Filter & Internal Reference
IP: Internal Reference & Surge Protection
FP: EMI/EMC Filter & Surge Protection
FIP: EMI/EMC Filter, Internal Reference & Surge Protection
040: 40W
080: 80W
Innovative Communication Solutions
© Copyright Norsat International Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
    Final product may not be as illustrated. The information contained herein does not constitute part of any order or contract.
2021/03/24 DOC-000170 Rev H
EMI/EMC Filter:		  MIL-STD-461
Internal Reference:		  With External 10 MHz Reference
		  Auto-Switch
Surge Protection:		  MIL-STD-1275D
MONITOR & CONTROL	    	 OPTIONAL CONFIGURATION ADD-ONS
(80W ONLY)
Power Supply		  040: PS300-AT1-(NA/UK/EU/IEC)
		  080: PS600-AT1-(NA/UK/EU/IEC)
M&C Cable		  CABLEM+C-AT10
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
M&C Interface:	 RS-485 & RS-232	 MIL-26482 Series 1 receptacle
		  Shell Size 12, 10 Pins
		  58-533723-10P
	 Ethernet	 MIL-26482 Series 1 receptacle
		  Shell Size 10, 6 Pins
		  58-533722-06P
Mute Control:	 	 Fully configurable
		  (mute enable: high or low,
		   mute default: enabled or disabled)
	 Low	 0.0 - 0.8V
	 High	 3.0 - 5.0V
KU-BAND 40W 80W BUC: ATOMBKUG
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
ATOM BUC with internal fans and surge protection
4X #6-32  0.16
(BOTH SIDES)
 0
 0
.0
8
 0
.6
00
 5
.3
50
 5
.6
0
 5
.9
7
 0
 0.71
 0.886
 3.086
 3.26
 6.51
 5
.8
20
AIR FLOW
4X #6-32  0.16
 0
 0
.1
75
 1
.1
55
 1
.6
75
 2
.1
95
 3
.1
75
 3
.3
5
 0
 2.172
 1.186
 2.786
 2.733
 3.294
 1.261
WR75 OUTPUT
FLANGE SHOWN
(NOTE 2)
GORE VENT
4X 6-32  0.20
10-32 UNF  0.15
4X #6-32  0.16
 0
 0
.1
75
 3
.1
75
 1
.0
4
 3
.0
4
 0
 1.186
 1.50
 1.23
 1.97
 2.68
 2.786
 0
.9
7
 2
.2
4
 2
.6
1
 2.58
N-TYPE RF INPUT
CONNECTOR
 5.77
 3.52  3.74
 6.59
 6.44
Notes:
Tolerances are for reference only.1.
WR62 and WR75 output flanges are available.2.
All components, materials, and processes to be fully RoHS compliant3.
REV. CO No. DESCRIPTION DWN DATE
YY/MM/DD
A 2156 INITIAL DESIGN - -
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7654321
CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR PUBLICATION
THIS IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT, AND IN ACCEPTING IT, THE RECIPIENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT IS
PROVIDED UNDER THE DISTINCT CONDITION THAT IT IS FOR HIS CONFIDENTIAL USE ONLY, AND THAT HE SHALL
NOT ALLOW IT TO BE REPRODUCED OR ITS CONTENTS DISCLOSED IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER IN WHOLE OR
IN PART WITHOUT SPECIAL PERMISSION IN WRITING FROM  Norsat International Inc.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
SHOWN
110 - 4020 Viking Way, Richmond, B.C., Canada V6V 2L4
Tel: 604.821.2800    Fax: 604.821.2801
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
TOLERANCE
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
SHOWN
SIZE
B
DWG No.
SCALE:     1:2 SHEET   1         OF   1
DOC-001025VARIOUS
Part No.
.XX .XXX .XXX ANGLES
±0.5º±0.001"±0.003"±0.010"6 3
DRAWN
DATE (YY/MM/DD)
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
CHECKED
APPROVED
NEXT ASSEMBLY
©2020
Norsat International Inc.
-
20/11/17
JKZ
WWP
-
-
-
E E
SW
 Customer Service Drawing
Ku GAN with Surge Protection 20/40/80W ATOM
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
ATOM BUC with internal fans
 0
 0.845
 0
 1
.1
55
 1
.6
75
 0
.1
75
 3
.1
75
 3
.3
5
 0.920
 2.953
 1.831
 2.392
 2.445
 2
.1
95
 0
 0
 0
.1
75
 0
.9
7
 1
.0
4
 2
.2
4
 2
.6
1
 3
.0
4
 3
.1
75
 0.845
 0.89
 1.16
 1.63
 2.24
 2.34
 2.445
 0
 0.37
 0
.0
8
 0
.6
00
 5
.3
50
 5
.6
0
 5
.8
2
 5
.9
7
 6.17
 0.545
 2.745
 2.92
 0
FLANGE SHOWN
B
(NOTE 2)
WR75 OUTPUT
B
 0.204X #6-32
4X #6-32  0.16 GORE VENT
(OPTIONAL)
CONNECTOR
N-TYPE RF INPUT
B
 0.1510-32 UNF
4X #6-32  0.16
REV. CO No. DESCRIPTION DWN DATE
YY/MM/DD
A 0039 INITIAL DESIGN - -
B 0323 REVISE DESIGN WWP 19/05/06
Notes:
Tolerances are for reference only.1.
WR62 and WR75 output flanges are available.2.
All components, materials, and processes to be fully RoHS compliant3.
Notes:
Tolerances are for reference only.1.
WR62 and WR75 output flanges are available.2.
All components, materials, and processes to be fully RoHS compliant3.
 3.52
 5.77
 6.44
 3.74
AIR FLOW
4X #6-32  0.16
(BOTH SIDES) SW
Customer Service Drawing
Ku GAN ATOM
20/40/80W
-
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7654321
E
-
WWP
JKZ
IN PART WITHOUT SPECIAL PERMISSION IN WRITING FROM  Norsat International Inc.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
NOT ALLOW IT TO BE REPRODUCED OR ITS CONTENTS DISCLOSED IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER IN WHOLE OR
PROVIDED UNDER THE DISTINCT CONDITION THAT IT IS FOR HIS CONFIDENTIAL USE ONLY, AND THAT HE SHALL
SHOWN
OTHERWISE
Tel: 604.821.2800    Fax: 604.821.2801
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
110 - 4020 Viking Way, Richmond, B.C., Canada V6V 2L4
UNLESS
THIS IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT, AND IN ACCEPTING IT, THE RECIPIENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT IS
SHOWN
SIZE
B
E
-
DWG No.
SCALE:     1:2
VARIOUS
Part No.
.XX .XXX .XXX ANGLES
±0.5º±0.001"±0.003"±0.010"6 3
DRAWN
DATE (YY/MM/DD)
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
CHECKED
APPROVED
NEXT ASSEMBLY
OTHERWISE
SHEET   1         OF   1
DOC-000028
Norsat International Inc.
-
19/01/04
CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR PUBLICATION
TOLERANCE
UNLESS
©2018
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
ATOM BUC with external baseplate
 0
 0
 5
.8
00
 0.175
 0.613
 1.675
 2.738
 3.175
 0
.2
00
 1
.4
00
 2
.3
38
 3
.2
75
 4
.2
13
 5
.1
50
 0
 0
 0
.6
00
 5
.3
50
 5
.6
0
 5
.8
2
 5
.9
7
 0.37
 0.545
 2.745
 2.920
 3.155
 0
 0
 0
.1
75
 1
.1
55
 1
.6
75
 2
.1
95
 3
.1
75
 2.953
 0.845
 0.920
 1.831
 2.392
 2.445
 3
.3
5
 0
 0
 0
.1
75
 0
.9
7
 1
.0
4
 2
.2
4
 2
.6
1
 3
.0
4
 0.845
 0.89
 1.16
 1.63
 2.24
 2.34
 2.445
 3
.1
75
8X 8-32 UNC  0.200
4X  0.201 THRU
4X #6-32  0.16
(BOTH SIDES) FLANGE SHOWN
(NOTE 2)
WR75 OUTPUT
GORE VENT
(OPTIONAL)
 0.204X #6-32
4X #6-32  0.16N-TYPE RF INPUT
CONNECTOR
 0.1510-32 UNF
4X #6-32  0.16
 6.59
 3.35
4X  0.201 THRU
Customer Service Drawing
SW
Baseplate Cooled
20-80W Ku GaN
-
B
DWG No.
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
76543
-
WWP
Norsat International Inc.
-
2
Tel: 604.821.2800    Fax: 604.821.2801
SHOWN
110 - 4020 Viking Way, Richmond, B.C., Canada V6V 2L4
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
NOT ALLOW IT TO BE REPRODUCED OR ITS CONTENTS DISCLOSED IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER IN WHOLE OR
OTHERWISE
PROVIDED UNDER THE DISTINCT CONDITION THAT IT IS FOR HIS CONFIDENTIAL USE ONLY, AND THAT HE SHALL
1
APPROVED
NEXT ASSEMBLY
THIS IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT, AND IN ACCEPTING IT, THE RECIPIENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT IS
SHOWN
SIZE
SCALE:     1:2
JKZ
SHEET   1         OF   1
19/07/19
DOC-000293VARIOUS
Part No.
.XX .XXX .XXX ANGLES
±0.5º±0.001"±0.003"±0.010"6 3
DRAWN
DATE (YY/MM/DD)
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
CHECKED
IN PART WITHOUT SPECIAL PERMISSION IN WRITING FROM  Norsat International Inc.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
UNLESS
-
EE
OTHERWISE
CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR PUBLICATION
TOLERANCE
UNLESS
©2018
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
REV. CO No. DESCRIPTION DWN DATE
YY/MM/DD
A 0549 INITIAL DESIGN - -
Notes:
Tolerances are for reference only.1.
WR62 and WR75 output flanges are available.2.
All components, materials, and processes to be fully RoHS compliant3.